2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q1 TD Board of Directors election occurs every year, as required by the
Association’s governing documents. How frequently does your household

Answered: 804

vote in this election?

Skipped: 0
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q2 Did you receive the ballot for this year’s election?

Answered: 804  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.77% 770
No 4.23% 34
TOTAL S0
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q3 If you voted this year, please skip this question. If your household
didn’t vote this year, what was the reason? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 221  Skipped: 583

I didn’t know
who to vote for

| forgot to
vote

| am one of
several
co-owners of...
I ran out of
time to mail
the ballot
I didn’t think
voting would
make any...
| was out of
the country or
traveling
I was turned
off by the
campaign
I didn’t know
there was an
election
I never
received the
ballot and...

lost/misplaced
the ballot a...

| wasn’t the
owner at the
time of the...
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

| didn’t know who to vote for

| forgot to vote

| am one of several co-owners of the property

| ran out of time to mail the ballot

I didn’t think voting would make any difference

| was out of the country or traveling

| was turned off by the campaign

| didn’t know there was an election

| never received the ballot and didn’t get a new one
| lost/misplaced the ballot and didn’t get a new one

| wasn't the owner at the time of the election

Total Respondents: 221
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q4 What was the best way to learn about the candidates?

Answered: 804

Candidatel

statements on
TD website

Mass emails
directly from
the candidates
Director
Election Forum
via Zoom
Neighbors,
friends or
family members
Personal
interaction
with candida...
Social media
(i.e.,
NextDoor,...

Candidates’
yard signs
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Candidate statements on TD website

TD News Magazine

Mass emails directly from the candidates

Director Election Forum via Zoom

Neighbors, friends or family members

Personal interaction with candidates (email or get-togethers)
Social media (i.e., NextDoor, Facebook)

Candidates’ yard signs

Total Respondents: 804
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q5 Tahoe Donner relies on mass emails to inform the members about the
election. Some must be sent to comply with the Davis Stirling HOA
election laws. What do you think of the number of emails you received

from the association?

Answered: 804

Skipped: 0

Too many I

Not enough
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q6 Candidates are legally allowed to obtain the membership list that

includes emails. You have the choice to opt out of the membership list. Did
you opt out?

Answered: 804

Skipped: 0
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emails from ...
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q7 What do you think about the number of emails from the candidates?

Answered: 804  Skipped: 0

Reasonable

Too many

Not enough

Didn't receive
any
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Reasonable 73.26% 589
Too many 11.44% 92
Not enough 2.36% 19
Didn't receive any 12.94% 104
TOTAL 804
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q8 If you are the only one in your household that receives this survey and
election information, does your spouse/partner want the same information
sent to his/her email address?

Answered: 804  Skipped: 0

Yes (enter
email address
to add below)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 88.93% 715
Yes (enter email address to add below) 11.07% 89
TOTAL 804
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q9 On a scale of 1-5, how well did Tahoe Donner conduct the 2024 Board
Election in the following areas?

Answered: 804  Skipped: 0

Communication
to the members

Tahoe Donner
election
website...

Director
Election Forum
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Communication
to the
members

Tahoe Donner
election
website
displaying
candidate
statements,
FAQs, election
and voting
rules

Director
Election Forum

Annual
Meeting/BBQ
where the
newly elected
director is
announced

2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Annual

Meeting/BBQ
where the ne... -
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NOR
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1.89% 2.40% 16.54% 41.67% 34.85%
15 19 131 330 276
1.63% 1.38% 17.42% 38.60% 31.70%
13 11 139 308 253
1.78% 2.03% 21.09% 24.27% 17.41%
14 16 166 191 137
1.64% 1.13% 19.40% 15.49% 13.98%
13 9 154 123 111
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q10 How would you describe the ownership of your Tahoe Donner
property?

Answered: 804  Skipped: 0

I share

my...

I am the sole
owner/sole name-

on the deed

I share
ownership with
others in my...

I share
ownership
beyond my...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| share ownership with my spouse/partner 71.64% 576
| am the sole owner/sole name on the deed 18.41% 148
I share ownership with others in my extended family 5.97% 48
| share ownership beyond my extended family 3.11% 25
Other (please specify) 0.87% 7
TOTAL 804
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2024 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q11 Which best describes your use of your home/property in Tahoe
Donner?

Answered: 804  Skipped: 0

Full-time
resident

Part-time
resident

I rent my
property out
full-time to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Full-time resident 25.87% 208
Part-time resident 70.90% 570
| rent my property out full-time to long-term/short term renters 3.23% 26
TOTAL £l
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Q12 How many years have you owned the property in Tahoe Donner?

Answered: 804  Skipped: 0

-
-
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-5 11.69% 94
6-10 17.91% 144
11-15 15.55% 125
16-20 11.32% 91
More than 20 43.53% 350
TOTAL 804
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